## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

# SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

### RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE

1911

### Chapter 141.

Снар. 141

Resolve in favor of navigation on Sebec Lake.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred dollars is hereby appropriated for the placing of buoys and maintenance of lights and buoys in Sebec lake for the year nineteen hundred and eleven; and the sum of one hundred dollars is hereby appropriated for the placing of buoys and maintenance of lights and buoys for the year nineteen hundred and twelve. money shall be expended under the direction of the state steamboat inspectors, and any part of the money hereby appropriated which shall be unexpended at the end of the year of nineteen hundred and twelve shall revert to the state.

on Sebec lake, resolve in aid of.

Approved March 29, 1911,

### Chapter 142.

Resolve in favor of the Maine State Sanatorium Association.

Resolved, that there be and is hereby appropriated to be paid to the Maine State Sanatorium Association for the year nineteen hundred and eleven the sum of twelve thousand five hundred dollars, and a like sum for the year nineteen hundred and twelve, for assistance to needy patients, to be used in the discretion of the trustees of said association, subject to the approval of the governor and council, for charitable purposes in the treatment of patients at said institution.

Maine State Sanatorium resolve in favor of.

Approved March 29, 1911.

#### Chapter 143.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Industrial School for Girls, for water supply.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Maine Inof one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eleven for the Maine Industrial School for Girls, the same to be expended by and under the direction of the board of trustees of said school for the water supply.

dustrial School for Girls, for water sup-

Approved March 29, 1911.